RESOLUTION CITY OF SOMERSET, KENTUCKY

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF SOMERSET, KENTUCKY, DECLARING THE CURRENT CITY MAP TO BE THE OFFICIAL CITY MAP OF THE CITY OF SOMERSET'S CORPORATE BOUNDARIES;

WHEREAS, the City of Somerset, Kentucky, by and through the City Council, has declared the current city map of the City's corporate boundaries to be true and accurate to the best of their knowledge, and

WHEREAS, the Pulaski County Clerk has requested that the City declare a map as the current city map in regards to the City's corporate boundaries so that the location of voting polls for Somerset citizens may be moved to locations within the boundaries of the City of Somerset if such is permitted by law and election regulations,

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved and ordained by the Common Council of the City of Somerset, Kentucky this 9th day of Jelsen, 2009, that:

- That the City hereby states that the map herein referred to, and incorporated in full herein by reference, is the official map of the City of Somerset's corporate boundaries and that said map should be used by the Pulaski County Clerk in determining the proper locations of each precinet's voting poll, subject to any and all applicable laws.
- Il. This resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage by the common council and according to law.

Approved by the Common Council of the City of Somerset on this the 4d day of Action, 2009. Motion by: Mr. Wheslasse and seconded by Mr. Burnett , Members present voting 44 in favor.

Mayor, Eddie Girdler

2-9-09